Below is an account of how the new accounting principles affected com-
parison with the first quarter of 2004.

IFRS 3 – Business Combination
Goodwill is no longer amortised according to plan. It is compulsory to examine
the need for possible writedowns at least once a year and in addition whenever
the need for writedowns is indicated. Impairment loss must be carried out in
those cases where the value in use or the net sale value is lower than the
carrying amount.

IAS 12 – Income Taxes
The previous Swedish recommendations on so-called asset acquisitions in RR
9, Income taxes, will no longer apply after the introduction of the IFRS. This
means that in the case of acquisitions involving deferred tax, this deferred tax
must normally be valued at nominal tax rate. Therefore acquired deferred tax
assets attributable to tax loss carry forward have been reassessed at nominal
value, where previously they were recognized at acquisition value. Thus the
requisitioning of deferred tax assets will be accounted as a tax cost at par.

Previously IFRS 3 IAS 12 IAS 17 IAS 11 IAS 27 IAS 39 According
principles Business Comb. Income Leases Construction Consolidated Financial to IFRS

MSEK Jan-Mar 2004 (Goodwill) Taxes Contracts Statements Instruments Jan-Mar 2004

Net sales 4 342 -6 4 336
Production and management expenses -3 971 5 2 -3 964

Gross profit 371 5 2 -6 372

Selling and administrative expenses -333 9 -324
Participations of profit before tax of
joint ventures -3 -3
Result from participations in
joint ventures sold 0 0
Result from participations in
Group companies sold 2 2

Operating profit 37 14 2 -6 47

Result from financial items -17 -2 -10 -29

Result after financial items 20 14 0 -6 -10 18

Tax -3 -5 2 1 -5
Minority interests 4 -4 0

Profit for the period 21 14 -5 0 -4 -4 -9 13

Profit attributable to shareholders’ in Parent Company 17
Profit attributable to minority interest -4

Key ratios
Earnings per share, SEK 0.30 0.20
Profit margin 0.9% 1.1%
Return on capital employed 1.1% 1.2%
Return on equity 1.1% 0.7%

Income statement January-March 2005

11

Previously IFRS 3 IAS 12 IAS 17 IAS 11 IAS 27 IAS 39 According
principles Business Comb. Income Leases Construction Consolidated Financial to IFRS

MSEK 2004-03-31 (Goodwill) Taxes Contracts Statements Instruments 2004-03-31

Assets
Intangible assets 369 13 382
Tangible fixed assets 1 652 183 1 835
Interest-bearing long-term receivables 439 18 457
Financial fixed assets 210 210
Deferred tax assets 407 291 1 41 4 744
Project- and development properties 1 096 1 096
Inventories 254 254
Interest-bearing short-term receivables 298 298
Other current receivables 5 152 -67 5 085
Short-term shareholdings 0 0
Liquid funds 127 127

Total assets 10 004 13 291 184 -26 0 22 10 488

Shareholders´ equity and liabilities
Shareholders´ equity 2 230 13 291 -2 -105 36 7 2 470
Minority interests 36 -36 0
Allocations 1) 96 96
Interest-bearing long-term liabilities 2 013 121 2 134
Other long-term liabilities 23 11 34
Interest-bearing short-term liabilities 331 65 396
Other current liabilities 5 275 79 4 5 358

Total shareholders´ equity and liabilities 10 004 13 291 184 -26 0 22 10 488

Key ratios
Capital employed 4 617 5 008
Equity/assets ratio 22.6% 23.6%
Net debt 1 487 1 656
Equity per share, SEK 26.30 28.70

Balance sheet 2005-03-31

1)  Provisions have ceased to constitute a separate category between equity and liabilities and are now divided between long-term and current liabilities.

Previously IFRS 3 IAS 17 IAS 11 IAS 39 According
principles Business Comb. Leases Construction Financial to IFRS

MSEK Jan-Mar 2004 (Goodwill) Contracts Instruments Jan-Mar 2004

Current operations

Profit after financial items 20 14 -6 -10 18
Adjustments for non-cash items 60 -14 13 10 69
Income tax paid -28 -28

Cash flow from current operations before working
capital changes 52 0 13 -6 0 59

Cash flow from changes in working capital
Increase/decrease project- and development
properties -20 -20
Increase/decrease inventories 0 0
Increase/decrease current receivables 451 -18 433
Increase/decrease current liabilities -548 24 -524

Cash flow from changes in working capital -117 6 -111

Cash flow from current operations -65 0 13 0 0 -52

Cash flow from investment operations -83 -83

Cash flow before financing -148 0 13 0 0 -135

Financing operations
Borrowings 68 -13 55

Cash flow from financing operations 68 -13 55

Cash flow for the period -80 0 0 0 0 -80

Cash at the beginning of the period 206 206
Exchange rate differences in cash 1 1

Cash at end of period 127 0 0 0 0 127

Cash flow statement January-March 2004

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

2004 2005
Nov Dec Jan FebJan Mar MarFeb May MayApr AprJulJun Aug Sep Oct

Peab B

SX General index

SX Real estate & construction No. of shares traded
per week in 000s

0

200

400

600

800

1 000

SEK

Peab AB (publ), SE-260 92 Förslöv. ID No. 556061-4330. Phone +46 431 890 00. Fax +46 431 45 19 75.
www.peab.com

Total no Proportion of Proportion of
Shareholders A-shares B-shares of shares capital, % votes, %

Erik Paulsson with family and company 3 487 890 3 699 358 7 187 248 8.2% 22.0%
Mats Paulsson with company 2 799 967 4 295 000 7 094 967 8.1% 18.4%
Mohammed Al-Amoudi with bolag 0 18 854 865 18 854 865 21.6% 10.7%
Fredrik Paulsson with family and company 1 186 429 1 060 170 2 246 599 2.6% 7.4%
Stefan Paulsson with family and company 1 186 430 1 044 837 2 231 267 2.6% 7.4%
Svante Paulsson with family and company 478 838 728 880 1 207 718 1.4% 3.1%
Sara Karlsson with family and company 508 040 347 687 855 727 1.0% 3.1%
Karl-Axel Granlund with company 0 4 025 000 4 025 000 4.6% 2.3%
AMF Pension funds 0 1 415 400 1 415 400 1.6% 0.8%
LKAB 0 1 226 200 1 226 200 1.4% 0.7%
Robur funds 0 1 062 245 1 062 245 1.2% 0.6%
Länsförsäkringar funds 0 1 036 700 1 036 700 1.2% 0.6%
SHB/SPP funds 0 843 855 843 855 1.0% 0.5%
Other 158 108 35 540 245 35 698 353 41.0% 21.1%

Number of outstanding shares 9 805 702 75 180 442 84 986 144

Peab AB 0 2 209 800 2 209 800 2.5% 1.3%

Number of registered shares 9 805 702 77 390 242 87 195 944 100.0% 100.0%

Source: SIS Ägarservice, VPC

List of shareholders, 30 April 2005

w
w

w
.rh

r.s
e

/ T
ry

ck
: H

ol
m

be
rg

s